# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7950499

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MATTHEW ROBSHAW	03/01/2019
TAN MAU WU	03/01/2019
CHRISTOPHER J. DIORIO	03/01/2019

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	IMPINJ, INC
Street Address:	400 FAIRVIEW AVE N
Internal Address:	SUITE 1200
City:	SEATTLE
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98109

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	18316311		

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (703)865-5150

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 17036523821

Email: iveskova@mannavakang.com
Correspondent Name: MANNAVA & KANG, P.C.
Address Line 1: 3201 JERMANTOWN ROAD

Address Line 2: SUITE 525

Address Line 4: FAIRFAX, VIRGINIA 22030

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5088.0412USC2/IMPJ-0659C2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CARL K TURK
SIGNATURE:	/Carl K Turk/
DATE SIGNED:	05/12/2023

# **Total Attachments: 6**

source=IMPJ-0659C2\_Assignments As Filed\_2023-05-12#page1.tif source=IMPJ-0659C2\_Assignments As Filed\_2023-05-12#page2.tif

PATENT 507903374 REEL: 063621 FRAME: 0104

source=IMPJ-0659C2\_Assignments As Filed\_2023-05-12#page3.tif source=IMPJ-0659C2\_Assignments As Filed\_2023-05-12#page4.tif source=IMPJ-0659C2\_Assignments As Filed\_2023-05-12#page5.tif source=IMPJ-0659C2\_Assignments As Filed\_2023-05-12#page6.tif

PATENT REEL: 063621 FRAME: 0105

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

I <u>Matthew ROBSHAW</u> ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled <u>"ITEM IDENTIFICATION VIA RFID TAG SECRET"</u> ("APPLICATION"), which:

will	be	filed.	ASSIGNOR	her	eby a	uthoriz	es, a	and rec	quests,
ASSI	GNE	E'S lega	al representa	tives,	of Imp	oinj, Ind	., 40	0 Fairvie	w Ave
N, S	uite	1200, 9	Seattle, Wash	ingtor	า 9810	9, who	are a	ssociate	d with
cust	ome	r numk	er 79897, t	o inse	ert her	e in pa	arenth	ieses (fi	led on
*********	~~		and giv	en Ap	plication	on No.	***************************************	***************************************	by
the	foll	owing	Office						this
APPL	_ICA	ΓΙΟΝ's	Application	No.,	filing	date,	and	Office,	when
knov	vn;								

was filed on <u>January 28, 2019</u> and was given Application No 62/797,874 by the following Office "US-United States Patent and Trademark Office";

Impinj, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, and having an office and place of business at 400 Fairview Ave N, Suite 1200, Seattle, Washington 98109, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known;

Application No.	Filing Date	Office
16/773,393	January 27, 2020	USPTO
17/472,770	September 13, 2021	USPTO
18/316,311	May 12, 2023	USPTO

	··	

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES);

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

Inventor's Signature  Matthew Madau  Matthew ROBSHAW	Date Mach 1, 2017
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

I <u>Tan Mau WU</u> ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled <u>"ITEM IDENTIFICATION VIA RFID TAG SECRET"</u> ("APPLICATION"), which:

will	be	filed.	ASSIGNOR	her	eby a	uthoriz	es, a	and rec	uests,
ASSI	GNE	E'S lega	al representa	tives,	of Imp	inj, Ind	., 40	0 Fairvie	ew Ave
N, S	uite	1200, 5	Seattle, Wash	ingtor	า 9810	9, who	are a	ssociate	d with
cust	ome	r numb	er 79897, t	o inse	rt here	e in pa	renth	ieses (fi	led on
			and giv	en Ap	plication	on No.			by
the	foll	owing	Office						this
APPL	_ICA	ΓΙΟΝ's	Application	No.,	filing	date,	and	Office,	when

was filed on <u>January 28, 2019</u> and was given Application No 62/797,874 by the following Office "US-United States Patent and Trademark Office";

Impinj, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, and having an office and place of business at 400 Fairview Ave N, Suite 1200, Seattle, Washington 98109, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known;

•	Application No.	Filing Date	Office
	16/773,393	January 27, 2020	USPTO
	17/472,770	September 13, 2021	USPTO
	18/316,311	May 12, 2023	USPTO

Page 1 of 2

٠.			· · ·
3		}	
3		}	
- {-		<b>}</b>	
. 3		}	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
1		1	
ş			. Harania da la compresa de la comp
ž		}	
٤			;
3		}	
٠.ξ			
3		)	
ł		}	
٤		<b>{</b>	<b>;</b>
3.	and the state of t		
- {			
3		}	
ş		}	
-3		le constant de la con	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES);

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

Inventor's Signature Tan Mau WÜ	Date 3/1/2019
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

I <u>Christopher J. DIORIO</u> ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "ITEM IDENTIFICATION VIA RFID TAG SECRET" ("APPLICATION"), which:

will	be	filed.	ASSIGNOF	t her	eby a	uthoriz	es, a	and red	quests,
ASSI	GNE	E'S lega	al representa	tives,	of Imp	inj, Ind	c., 40	0 Fairvie	ew Ave
N, S	uite	1200, 5	Seattle, Wash	ingtor	า 9810	9, who	are a	ssociate	d with
cust	ome	r numb	oer 79897, t	o inse	rt her	e in pa	arenth	ieses (fi	led on
			and giv	en Ap	plication	on No.	<b></b>		by
the	foll	owing	Office		<del></del>				) this
APPL	_ICA	TION's	Application	No.,	filing	date,	and	Office,	when
knov	vn;								

was filed on <u>January 28, 2019</u> and was given Application No 62/797,874 by the following Office "US-United States Patent and Trademark Office":

Impinj, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, and having an office and place of business at 400 Fairview Ave N, Suite 1200, Seattle, Washington 98109, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known;

,		
Application No.	Filing Date	Office
16/773,393	January 27, 2020	USPTO
17/472,770	September 13, 2021	USPTO
18/316,311	May 12, 2023	USPTO

Г	**	 			 			 	
1									
-	 	 			 	 		 	
1	 	 			 	 		 	
1	 	 	***************************************		 		****		
1				:					
4	 	 				 e e		 	

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES);

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

Inventor's Signature	Date
Christopher J. DIORIO	3/1/19
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)